# 502507521 09/24/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harry Gesner	09/18/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTONOMOUS TENT COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	615 E. 7th Avenue, #A	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29467825	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7209047660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-572-6500
Email: morrism@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG (DEN)

Address Line 1: 1200 SEVENTEENTH STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144390.010200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn Morris	
Signature:	/Marilyn Morris/	
Date:	09/24/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=144390-010200-executed-Assignment-Dec#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031271 FRAME: 0231 340.00 2946782

# COMBINED PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

# TENT DWELLING

	C 300(7 19 X 100	THE MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF				
HEREBY DECL	ARE that:					
This declarati	on is directed to					
	tached application, or					
	d States Patent Application Serial			**************************************		
The above-ide	entified application was made or a	uthorized to be mad	e by me.			
application.	) am the original inventor or ar					
8 U.S.C. 1001 b	OWLEDGE that any willful false s y fine or imprisonment of not more	msu nas (o) àssus.	OF BRRIT.			
HEREBY STAT including the claim information known continuation-in-pri inclication.	E that I have reviewed and under ms; and I am aware of the duty to m by me to be material to pate art applications, material informati ation and the national or PCT	stand the contents of disclose to the U.S entability as defined on which became a International filing	of the ab 3. Patent 1 in 37 i valiable i date of	CFR §1.56, including for between the filing date of the continuation-in-part		
which is horoby s	IT MAY CONCERN, be it known t icknowledged, I hereby sell, assigi	u saucinsananan				
(hereinaffer i under sald in therefore in t	Tent Co LLC a limited hability orado and having a meiling additionation and to as ASSIGNEE), which rention and in, to and under Lethe United States and in any and a	tters Patent or simi if foreign countries,	lar legal	protection to be obtained		
the full and exc possessions and States and its te by said applicat thersof or any is may be granted.	lusive right, title and interest to I in all foreign countries and to all ritorial possessions and in any ar- ion or any continuation, continua- igal equivalent thereof in a foreign	said invention in the Lefters Patent or so all foreign countrings in the full to the full	es to be on nat, rene I term or	obtained for said invention wal, substitute or reiscus terms for which the same		
I HEREBY COV or entered into w	ENANT that no assignment, sale, thich would conflict with this assign	agreement or encu nment and sale.	mbrance	has been or will be made		
Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name   Gesner	First Name Harry		Middle Name		
Residence & Citizenship	City Malibu	Country USA		Country of Citizenship USA		
Mailing Address	Street 33504 Pecific Coast Highway	City Malibo		State & Zip Code CA 90265		
Stamport of I	works and the second	And the second	Date:			

DEN 98287505V1

**PATENT REEL: 031271 FRAME: 0232** 

RECORDED: 09/24/2013